

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

PURCHASE ORDER: 77809 Date of P.O: 2025-01-16

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

PR NO: CTL-RTU-2025-02 / Dated: 2024-09-18

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: BIOSITE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS

555 Manga St. cor. Luisa St., Juna Subd., Brgy. Matina Crossing, Talomo District, Davao City/

biositemedicalinstruments@gmail.com / purchaseorder.biosite@gmail.com /

biosite.jenalynbonlo@gmail.com / msr.edelyn@biositeph.com / rosalia.saligumba@biositeph.com /

8531-9573 / 8997-7630

			on/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 W		Other Te	rms:	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
			Is Management Division Performance Securi	-			
ocation	-			k Guarantee	→ Secur		
em No	nstructio		No: G(13) 1155			t P: 1, 10a,	
111 140	QTY	UNIT	ARTICLES		T COST	TOTAL	.051
			"One (1) Lot Supply and Delivery of reagents/consumables und Reagent Tie-up Agreement for (one (1) year of Cartridge-Based PCR Machine Machine to be provided: One (1) unit SANSURE IPONATIC 2, iPonatic Portable Molecular Workstation 4 modules, cartridge based RT-PCR machine for Scov2 and other tests Specifications: 1. Sample release reagent uses one tube technology for nucleic extraction 2. Rapid nucleic acid lysis at room temperature within 1 minutu ultra fast amplification system in 8-45 minutes per sample 3. Integrated automatic data analysis software from nucleic ace extraction, PCR amplification, and result printing 4. Results immediately printed out by built in printer 5. Provide a backup unit of same model within the day upon the notification in case of malfunction for a maximum of twenty for (24) hours 6. Intuitive software, friendly English interface and quick setting. 8. 230 volts 3-pin power plug/cable, strictly at 60Hz 9. One (1) UPS compatible within the machine's power requirements.	er I RT ARS- c acid e and Id			
			and proper grounding when needed Total Number of Test that should be covered by the proposal including all consumables needed : 7,992 test				
1	167 /	kit /	Novel Coronavirus Nucleic Acid Diagnostic Kit for IPonatic, 48tests / kit - SANSURE -	2	2,013.89	• 3,67 6 ,3	19.63
2	167	pk *	Sample Storage Reagent (48's / box) SANSURE		0.00		0.00
3	7992 .	pk -	Nasopharyngeal Swab		0.00		0.00
4	7992	pk .	Oropharyngeal Swab SANSURE		0.00		0.00
5	167	pk •	Sample Release Reagent (48's / pk) SANSURE		0.00		0.00
6	666 /	pk -	Reagent Strip (12's / pk) SANSURE		0.00		0.00
7	84	rack	50uL Filtered Tip (96's / rack) SANSURE		0.00		0.00
8	320	pk -	25uL PCR Tube (25's / pack) SANSURE		0.00		0.00
9	1332	pk ·	0.2mL PCR Strip 8 well (6's / pack) SANSURE		0.00		0.00
		_	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	OXXX	•	P 3,676.	
			For the use of Covid Testing Laboratory *** All deliveries shall have at least One (1) year expiration period *	ex		Seve	indred nty Six
			- CONFORME TO THE ATTACHED TERMS OF REFERENCE -			Nineteen And Sixty	ndred Pesos



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77809

Date of P.O: 2025-01-16

PR NO: CTL-RTU-2025-02 Dated: 2024-09-18

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: BIOSITE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS

555 Manga St. cor. Luisa St., Juna Subd., Brgy. Matina Crossing, Talomo District, Davao City/

biositemedicalinstruments@gmail.com / purchaseorder.biosite@gmail.com /

biosite.jenalynbonio@gmail.com / msr.edelyn@biositeph.com / rosalia.saligumba@biositeph.com /

8531-9573 / 8997-7630

Is to be	made:	Material	n/Section/Unit where delivery s Management Division	Delivery period: 7 Working Days Other Terms:				
Location Special		Ground	Floor, PCMC Bldg	Cash Bank Guar	rantee Secur	→ Security Bond		
Item No			ADTIC	No: G (13) 115572	Amou	nt P: 1, 102, 895.8		
100111 140	QTY	UNIT	ARTIC		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		

Penalty Clause for Delayed or Unsatisfactory Deliveries:

1. One-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available under the circumstances.

ariser ore circumstances.

2. Excess in price, if procurred from third parties, through alternative mode of procurement; and

3. in case of bidding, forfeiture of performance security, equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.

Additional Instructions & conditions

Date:

Staggered Delivery/Payment
 Delivery will take affect upon receipt of Delivery Confi Quantity/Date

3. Delivery is within 7 Working Days upon receipt of Delivery

4. PCMC has the right to reject or cancel any items in the justifiable and reasonable ground where the award will not be

Funding Code	50203080	11 ppm	17/X
--------------	----------	--------	------

TOTAL AMOUNT P 3,676,319.63

FUNDS AVAILABLE: 3,676,319.63

LEA M. VILLALOBOS, DBA, CPA

thief Accountant

Ma En June Maria eva I. Joseph, MD, MSCHSM, MPM

OIC Executive Director

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable

Signature over printed name

25-01795=

APPROVED:

Original -Duplicate - Attachment to payment

Attachment

LIAMRP No

☐ PR No: CTL-RTU-2025-02

PhilGEPS Ref No: 11422267

□ NOA No: 2025-021 □ NTP No: 2025-058

LI Abstract of Canvass/Bids: AB-2025-016

BAC Resolution No: R2025-00-028 /

Procurement/Materials Management Division



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100 website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2025-058

January 16, 2025

BIOSITE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS

555 Mangga St. cor. Luisa Street, Juna Subd., Brgy. Matina Crossing Talomo District, Davao City Tel. No.: 8531-9573 / 8997-7630

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 77809 as a result of Public Bidding for the Procurement of One (1) Lot Supply and Delivery of reagents/consumables under Reagent Tie - up Agreement for one (1) year of Cartridge - Based RT PCR Machine has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of items listed in the attached Purchase Order within __seven (7) working days __from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

Maria eva I. Jopson, MD, MScHSM, MPM OIC, Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date:





